

#### DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES (SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES) Islamic University of Science & Technology-Awantipora, J&K-192122

#### Minutes of the Interactive Session with Colleges On 17<sup>th</sup> November 2022

The Department of Islamic Studies, Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST) Awantipora organised an interactive session with students of Govt. Degree College Pulwama and Govt. Degree College Pulwama accompanied by two teachers Dr. Iqbal Malik and Mudasir Ahmad Hajam.

Dr Afroz Ahmad Bisati HOD chaired the session. At the outset he delineated some highlights of NEP-2020 and also presented welcome address. He then delivered on the significance and scope of Islamic Studies as an academic discipline.



Dr. Showkat Hussain while deliberating on the theme "Islamic Studies in the Context of NEP-2020" highlighted the revelence of various courses of Islamic studies in light of NEP 2022.

The faculty members Dr Mohd Iqbal Mailk and Dr. Safa Altaf and few students from GDC Pampore and GDC Girls Pulwama shared their experences as well.

The session was moderated by Dr. Riyaz Ahmad Sheikh Lecturer (Contractual)

At the end Dr. Gh, Nabi (Sr. Asst. Professor) Department of Islamic Studies, IUST offered Vote of thanks.

Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati Head

*No:IUST/ISD/GDC Tour/22/512 Dated: 22/11/2022* 

## **Copy to the:**

> Associate Dean School of Humanities and Social sciences for information

- > PR Cell for uploading the notification on Website
- > DIQA for information and Record



#### DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES (SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES) Islamic University of Science & Technology-Awantipora, J&K-192122

#### Farewell to Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat



The Department of Islamic Studies organized a farewell ceremony on 17 November 2022 in honour of Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat on the completion of his one-year tenure at the University. The ceremony was presided by Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati, Head of the Department, and attended by all faculty members of the Department. At the outset, Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati presented a brief overview of the contribution of Prof. Abdul Rashid to the teaching and research in Islamic Studies. Besides, he paid tribute to Prof. Abdul Rashid for his exceptional qualities, dedication, academic rigour, sincerity, etc. Likewise, all other faculty members recollected their positive and intellectually enriching experiences with Prof. Abdul Rashid. At the end of the ceremony, Prof. Abdul Rashid provided valuable suggestions for the advancement of Islamic Studies as an academic discipline. Prof. Abdul Rashid Bhat was also presented with a memento.

Dr. Afroz Ahmad Bisati Head

# No:IUST/ISD/Farewell Prof. A.R. Bhat/22/513

## Dated: 23/11/2022

## **Copy to the:**

> Secretary to Vice Chancellor for the information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

\*\*\*\*\*

- > Associate Dean School of Humanities and Social sciences for information
- > PR Cell for uploading the notification on Website
- ➢ File